Amount in
foreign Currency

Equivalent
in `

Amount in
foreign Currency

Equivalent
in `

USD/INR  641,164  4.91  2,295,620  16.07

c)	 Foreign Currency exposure

(` in Crore)
 Particulars As at  March 31, 2020 As at  March 31, 2019

Amount in
foreign Currency

Equivalent
in `

Amount in
foreign Currency

Equivalent
in `

Trade payable USD/INR  27,483,099  210.36  40,104,856  280.69
GBP/INR  760,190  6.95  -   -
JPY/INR  34,776,000  2.49  -   -
EUR/INR  409,748  3.47  1,200,267  9.46

Trade receivable USD/INR  2,145,526  15.89  1,594,058  10.78
EUR/INR  286,942  2.34  244,066  1.85
GBP/INR  219,655  2.01  202,417  1.78

d) 	 Foreign currency sensitivity analysis:

	 The following details are demonstrate the Company’s sensitivity to a 5% increase and decrease in the INR against the relevant foreign
currencies. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items as tabulated above and
adjusts their translation at the period end for a 5% change in foreign currency rates. The sensitivity analysis includes external loans. A
positive number below indicates an increase in profit or equity and vice-versa.

(` in Crore)

Impact on profit or loss for the year Year Ended March 31, 2020 Year Ended March 31, 2019
INR

strengthens
by 5%

INR
weakening

by 5%

INR
strengthens

by 5%

INR
weakening

by 5%
USD Impact  9.70  (9.70)  13.50  (13.50)
EURO Impact  0.05  (0.05)  0.38  (0.38)
JPY Impact  0.10  (0.10)  -   -
GBP Impact  0.25  (0.25)  -   -

Standalone
Corporate Overview   I   Management Reports   I   Financial Statements

143Annual Report 2019-20  I

As per our report of even date attached  For and on behalf of the Board

For S. Bhandari & Co. For Oswal Sunil & Company  M. P. Shukla  Mahendra Nahata
Chartered Accountants Chartered Accountants  Chairman  Managing Director
Firm Reg. No. 000560C Firm Reg. No.: 016520N  DIN: 00052977  DIN: 00052898

P. D. Baid Sunil Bhansali  V. R. Jain  Manoj Baid
Partner Partner  Chief Financial Officer  Vice-President (Corporate)
M.No. 072625 M.No.: 054645  PAN: AALPJ8603K  & Company Secretary

 M.No.: FCS 5834

Jaipur, 05th June, 2020 New Delhi, 05th June, 2020 New Delhi, 05th June, 2020

59	 Tax Reconciliation	 (` in Crore)